

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3063 of 2019

Appellant :- Pradeep

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sunil Kumar Gaur, Kuldeep Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, J.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

At the request of Sri Sunil Kumar Gaur, learned counsel for the appellant, list this case after a month.

Order Date :- 3.1.2020

aks/SK