

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3063 of 2019

Appellant :- Pradeep

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sunil Kumar Gaur, Kuldeep Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

None appears on behalf of the appellant even in the revised call.

List this matter on 14.3.2023.

Order Date :- 6.2.2023

Rishabh