

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3063 of 2019

Appellant :- Pradeep

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Mayank, Kuldeep Kumar, Rajesh Kumar Yadav, Sunil Kumar Gaur

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

Learned AGA prays for and is allowed two weeks' further time to comply with the previous order dated 26.9.2024.

List on 16.10.2024.

Order Date :- 1.10.2024

Anil