

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3063 of 2019

Appellant :- Pradeep

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Mayank, Kuldeep Kumar, Rajesh Kumar
Yadav, Sunil Kumar Gaur

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddharth, J.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

This appeal is released alongwith with all connected
appeals.

List before another Bench after obtaining nomination
from Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

Order Date :- 11.7.2025

Atul kr. sri.