



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3063 of 2019

Pradeep

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Abhishek Mayank, Kuldeep Kumar, Rajesh Kumar Yadav, Sunil Kumar Gaur
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

As prayed, list this case in the third week of July, 2026.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

May 1, 2026
Atul K. Sri.